



HIMACHAL FIBRES LIMITED

Corp. Office : 8L, Model Town, (Backside Hotel Chevron), Ludhiana-141 002 (INDIA) Phone : 91-161-4684000.

Fax : 91-161-4684010, E-mail : hfl.corporate@gmail.com Visit : www.himachalfibre.com

CIN No. : L17119HP1980PLC031020

Ref. No. HFL/BSE/2019-20

Date: - 16/11/2019

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code: 514010

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed clipping of Newspaper Publication ('Business Standard'-English and 'Business Standard'-Hindi) dated November 15, 2019 with respect to the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2019.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Himachal Fibres Limited

Laxmi Khatri
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ACS-37204

Enclosed: A/a

KUMAR AUTOCAST LIMITED

Regd. Office: - C 179, Phase VI, Focal Point, Ludhiana-141003, Punjab.
 - L27101PB1985PLC006100, Email Id: asood@kumarautocast.com,
 Telephone No: 0161- 2671428, Website: www.kumarautocast.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30.09.2019 (Amount in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended (30.06.2019) Unaudited	Quarter ended (30.06.2018) Unaudited	Half Year ended (30.09.2019) Unaudited	Year Ended (31.03.2019) Audited
Total Income from Operations	697.98	1,136.00	1,605.91	4373.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	42.99	22.72	85.06	214.73
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	42.99	22.72	85.06	214.73
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	35.24	17.00	65.60	156.73
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax] and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	35.24	17.00	65.60	156.86
Equity Share Capital	518.70	518.70	518.70	518.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				586.71
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a) Basic	0.68	0.33	1.26	3.02
b) Diluted	0.68	0.33	1.26	3.02

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity. www.kumarautocast.com/pdf/quarterly_result/Unaudited_financial_results_30_6_2019.pdf

Impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial statement due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Kumar Autocast Limited
 Sd/-
 Arun Kumar Sood
 (Managing Director)

Ludhiana
 14.11.2019

SHANK FISCAL AND CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: - C 179, Phase VI, Focal Point, Ludhiana-141003, Punjab.

CITYGOLD CREDIT CAP

Registered Office: Room No. 555, 5th Floor, Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana,
 CIN: L65921PB1993PLC013595 Website: www.citygoldcreditcap.com
 E-mail: cgcc1993@gmail.com Ph & Fax: 0181-2671428

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2019

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)
Total Income from operations	10.8
Other Income	0.0
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.5
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.5
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.5
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	7.5
Equity Share Capital	320.0
Face value of Rs 10/- per share	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	
a) Basic	0.2
b) Diluted	0.2

Notes:

- Company had adopted the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 'Operating Segments' for the above results/financial statements disclosed herein.
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday, 14th November 2019. The company has issued the limited review report on these results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the half year ended 30th Sep, 2019, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.citygoldcreditcap.com and on the website of the stock exchange www.mseil.in.

For CITYGOLD

Place: Ludhiana
 Dated: 15.11.2019

STURDY INDUSTRIE

Regd. Office :- 21 INDUSTRIAL AREA, BADDI

HIMACHAL FIBRES LIMITED

CIN: L17119HP1980PLC031020
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 43-44, Industrial Area, Barotiwala - 174103, Distt Solan (H.P.)
 Corporate Office: 8-L, Model Town, Backside Hotel Chevron, Ludhiana-141002, (Pb.)
 Website: www.himachalfibre.com, E- mail: hfl.corporate@gmail.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2019

(₹ in lakhs except per share data)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended (30.09.2019) (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended (30.09.2018) (Un-Audited)	Half year Ended (30.09.2019) (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	929.53	845.17	2215.21
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-17.67	1.44	-55.96
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-17.67	1.44	-55.96
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-37.73	25.63	-72.67
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	-36.68	26.41	-70.56
6	Equity Share Capital	862.50	862.50	862.50
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) (not annualised):			
	(a) Basic	-0.04	0.03	-0.08
	(b) Diluted	-0.04	0.03	-0.08

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2019.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- No Segment Reporting is required because company has not more than one business segment as per Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'.
- The Figures for the Quarter Ended 30th Sep, 2019 are the balancing figures between the figures in respect of the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 and the year to date figures up to the Second quarter.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm with the current period classification/presentation.

For Himachal Fibres Limited
 Sd/-

Gian Chand Thakur
 (Whole-time Director)
 DIN: 07006447

Place: Ludhiana
 Dated: 14.11.2019



हिमाचल फाइबर्स लिमिटेड

CIN: L17119HP1980PLC031020

पंजी. कार्या.: प्लॉट नं. 43-44, इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, बरौतीवाला - 74103, जिला सोलन (हि.प्र.)
निगमित कार्यालय: 8-एल, मॉडल टाउन, होटल चैवरॉन के पीछे, लुधियाना - 141002 (पंजाब)
Website: www.himachalfibre.com, E-mail: hfl.corporate@gmail.com

30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही व छमाही के लिए
अनंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(रु. लाख में प्रति शेयर डाटा छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही
		(30.09.2019)	(30.09.2018)	(30.09.2019)
		अनंकेषित	अनंकेषित	अनंकेषित
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	929.53	845.17	2215.21
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	-17.67	1.44	-55.96
3	कर से पहले अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-17.67	1.44	-55.96
4	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-37.73	25.63	-72.67
5	अवधि के लिए कुल विस्तृत आय (अवधि (कर के बाद) के लिए सम्मिलित लाभ / (हानि) और अन्य विस्तृत आय (कर के बाद))	-36.68	26.41	-70.56
6	इविट्टी शेयर पूंजी	862.50	862.50	862.50
7	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (रु. 1 प्रत्येक का) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं) ए) बेसिक बी) डायलूटिड	-0.04	0.03	-0.08
		-0.04	0.03	-0.08

नोट:

- 30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही व छमाही के लिए उक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की अंकेक्षण समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और 14 नवंबर, 2019 को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठकों में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित हैं।
- वित्तीय परिणाम सेबी (सूचीबद्ध देयताएं और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के नियम 33 के अंतर्गत व उसके अंतर्गत संबंधित नियमों के साथ पठित कंपनीज अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानकों ('इंड एएस') के अनुपालन में तैयार किए गए हैं।
- किसी खंड रिपोर्टिंग की आवश्यकता नहीं है क्योंकि कंपनी का इंड एएस 108 'ऑपरेटिंग सेग्मेंट्स' के अनुसार एक व्यापार खंड से अधिक नहीं है।
- 30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए आंकड़ें 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही और दूसरे तिमाही के लिए अब तक के वर्ष आंकड़ों के बीच संतुलित आंकड़े हैं।
- पूर्व अवधि आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि वर्गीकरण / प्रस्तुतीकरण के साथ सुनिश्चित करने के लिए जहां आवश्यकता हो पुनसमूहित / पुनवर्गीकृत किया गया है।

हिमाचल फाइबर्स लिमिटेड के लिए
हस्ता. / -

ज्ञान चंद ठाकुर

(पूर्ण-कालिक निदेशक)

(डीआईएन: 07006447)

स्थान: लुधियाना
दिनांक: 14.11.2019

रायदीप इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

बढ़ती असमानता

वर्ग की आमदनी

भूमि में 18 प्रतिशत आय शीर्ष 1 प्रतिशत वेतनभोगियों का

16.5 प्रतिशत था यह इसके पहले

■ शीर्ष 1 प्रतिशत में सालाना 25 लाख रुपये या इससे ऊपर पाने वाले

■ 1.5 प्रतिशत लोगों के पास कुल आय का 24 प्रतिशत

तौर पर कारोबारी आय करने वाले (10 लाख रुपये और उससे अधिक) शीर्ष 1.5 फीसदी लोगों के पास वित्त वर्ष 2018 में साल की कुल आमदनी का लगभग 24 फीसदी था जबकि वित्त वर्ष 2016 में यह 19 फीसदी रहा था। असमानता को आम तौर पर एक समयावधि के आधार पर मापा जाता है इसलिए मुख्य तुलना साल 2017-18 और 2015-16 के

आंकड़ों के बीच की गई है। ये साल नवंबर 2016 में उच्च मूल्य की मुद्रा को चलन से बाहर करने (नोटबंदी) से पहले और बाद के हैं।

सही मायनों में आंकड़े मध्य वर्ग में बंद रही असमानता की ओर इशारा करते हैं जिनकी कुल आमदनी में हिस्सेदारी घट रही है। एक सरकारी अधिकारी ने कहा कि इस असमानता को 2016-17 में की गई नोटबंदी से जोड़ पाना मुश्किल है।

केयर रेटिंग्स के मुख्य अर्थशास्त्री मदन सबनवीस ने कहा कि यह निष्कर्ष निकालना तर्कसंगत है कि पिछले कुछ वर्षों में असमानता बढ़ी है। उच्च आय वाली श्रेणी के वेतनभोगियों की आमदनी में ज्यादा वृद्धि देखी जा रही है।

असमानता को दर्शाने वाला भारत का गिनी गुणांक 2017 में सर्वकालिक ऊंचाई पर पहुंचकर 0.5 था। इसकी तस्दीक लुकास चांसल और थॉमस पिकेटी ने की थी। शून्य और एक के बीच का उच्च गुणांक उच्च असमानता को दर्शाता है।

में लगातार तीसरे महीने घटा, आयात में भी कमी

क्षेत्रों में से 18 क्षेत्रों के निर्यात में कमी आई है। प्रसंस्कृत पेट्रोलियम जैसे अहम निर्यात में कमी जारी है, जिसमें अक्टूबर महीने में प्राप्ति 14.6